
HATFIELD 5K SERIES - RACE 1: TUESDAY 24th SEPTEMBER 2013

Pos M Pos W Time Name Surname Cat. Club

1 15:34 Dave MITCHINSON MS Newham & Essex Beagles AC

2 16:52 Simon JACKSON MS Fairlands Valley Spartans

3 17:02 Paul GREAVES MV40 Herts Phoenix

4 17:10 Craig BROWN MS Biggleswade AC

5 17:21 Chris THURSTON MS Barnet & District AC

6 17:36 Jaime REED MS Garden City Runners

7 17:47 Nick MALPELI MV40 North Herts Road Runners

8 17:52 Jon WILLIAMS MS Ware Joggers

9 17:56 Paul GURR MV50 St Albans Striders

10 17:59 James WALSH MV40 North Herts Road Runners

11 18:10 Paul GUY MS Garden City Runners

12 18:18 Chris ELAND MV40 Garden City Runners

13 18:19 Jonathan HAYNES MV50 Bishops Stortford Running Club

14 18:20 David BOWKER MV50 Fairlands Valley Spartans

15 18:21 Peter HARVEY MV40 Garden City Runners

16 18:22 Gregg WARD MS Serpentine Running Club

1 18:47 Martha HALL FV35 Garden City Runners

2 18:51 Karen MURPHY FV45 Barnet & District AC

17 19:09 Christopher WESTCOTT MV40 Fairlands Valley Spartans

3 19:13 Lientjie (Helena) DE VILLIERS FS Garden City Runners

18 19:19 Peter SIBBETT MV50 North Herts Road Runners

19 19:22 Adrian SHERWOOD MV40 North Herts Road Runners

20 19:24 Richard SOMERSET MV40 Garden City Runners

21 19:29 Bernie BARNABY MV50 Fairlands Valley Spartans

4 19:30 Nicola FROUD FV45 Barnet & District AC

22 19:32 Ryan FAULKNER MS Herts Phoenix

23 19:38 Mark YOUNG MV50 North Herts Road Runners

5 19:56 Mary BIRD FS Garden City Runners

6 20:17 Charlotte DAVIES FS Herts Phoenix

7 20:18 Lisa BURGESS FS Fairlands Valley Spartans

24 20:27 Marcin TROC MS Garden City Runners

25 20:36 Richard BLOOM MV60 Herts Phoenix

26 20:43 Howard BULL MS St Albans Striders

27 21:06 Michael HESSEY MV40 Harpenden Arrows

8 21:07 Helen CAIRNS FV35 North Herts Road Runners

9 21:23 Jane CLARKE FS North Herts Road Runners

10 21:35 Celia FINDLAY FV45 David Lloyd Pacers

11 21:47 Sara BROOKS FS Fairlands Valley Spartans

12 22:02 Katie HARBON FS North Herts Road Runners

13 22:14 Janine BLASI FV35 Watford Harriers

28 22:39 Johan PREIS MV40 Garden City Runners

14 22:44 Clare MOORE FV35 Fairlands Valley Spartans

29 22:58 Paul JOHNSON MV50 Unattached

30 23:15 John SHIRLEY MV60 Barnet & District AC

15 23:17 Lisa GRAY FV35 Fairlands Valley Spartans

16 23:24 Michelle REEVES FS Fairlands Valley Spartans



17 24:12 Claire BAKER FV35 Fairlands Valley Spartans

18 25:08 Joanne RICHARDS FV35 Harpenden Arrows

31 25:24 Tony HAMILTON MV70 Barnet & District AC

19 25:57 Karen DODSWORTH FV45 North Herts Road Runners

32 26:34 Paul HOLGATE MV50 Fairlands Valley Spartans

20 27:52 Jane TYLER FV45 North Herts Road Runners

21 27:54 Caron LAWTON FV45 North Herts Road Runners

22 28:09 Helen JOHNSON FV45 Garden City Runners

23 28:20 Andrea WESTCOTT FV35 Fairlands Valley Spartans

24 28:30 Bernadette BYRNE FV55 Garden City Runners

25 28:39 Maureen SHIRLEY FV65 Barnet & District AC

26 29:29 Diane FAULKNER FV55

27 30:07 Lindsay COOK FV35 North Herts Road Runners

28 36:48 Monica CULLIN FV65 North Herts Road Runners

INDIVIDUAL COUNTY RESULTS

Time FEMALE

18:47 Martha HALL FV35 Garden City Runners

18:51 Karen MURPHY FV45 Barnet & District AC

19:13 Lientjie (Helena) DE VILLIERS FS Garden City Runners

Time MALE

15:34 Dave MITCHINSON MS Newham & Essex Beagles AC

16:52 Simon JACKSON MS Fairlands Valley Spartans

17:02 Paul GREAVES MV40 Herts Phoenix

COUNTY TEAM RESULTS

Time FEMALE

1. Garden City Runners

18:47 Martha HALL FV35

19:13 Lientjie (Helena) DE VILLIERS FS

19:56 Mary BIRD FS

2. North Herts Road Runners 'A'

21:07 Helen CAIRNS FV35

21:23 Jane CLARKE FS

22:02 Katie HARBON FS

3. Barnet & District AC

18:51 Karen MURPHY FV45

19:30 Nicola FROUD FV45

28:39 Maureen SHIRLEY FV65

4. Fairlands Valley Spartans 'A'

20:18 Lisa BURGESS FS

21:47 Sara BROOKS FS

22:44 Clare MOORE FV35



5 Fairlands Valley Spartans 'B'

23:17 Lisa GRAY FV35

23:24 Michelle REEVES FS

24:12 Claire BAKER FV35

6 North Herts Road Runners 'B'

25:57 Karen DODSWORTH FV45

27:52 Jane TYLER FV45

27:54 Caron LAWTON FV45

Time MALE

1. Garden City Runners

17:36 Jaime REED MS

18:10 Paul GUY MS

18:18 Chris ELAND MV40

18:21 Peter HARVEY MV40

2. North Herts Road Runners

17:47 Nick MALPELI MV40

17:59 James WALSH MV40

19:19 Peter SIBBETT MV50

19:22 Adrian SHERWOOD MV40

3. Fairlands Valley Spartans

16:52 Simon JACKSON MS

18:20 David BOWKER MV50

19:09 Christopher WESTCOTT MV40

19:29 Bernie BARNABY MV50


